

Notice of Special Meeting

Special Session City Council (Joint Meeting with Planning Commission and Parks, Recreation Tress and Trails Advisory Board)

Public Open House: Walking, Biking, and Connected Communities, for the City Active Transportation Plan

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 5:30pm-7:30pm

Port Townsend Senior Center (Upstairs of the Jefferson County Community Center) 620 Tyler St, Port Townsend, WA 98368

<u>This is an in-person only event. No virtual option will be available.</u> <u>This meeting will not be recorded.</u>

January 10, 2025 Port Townsend, WA- The City of Port Townsend City Council will have a joint meeting with Planning Commission and Parks, Recreation, Trees and Trails Advisory Board on Wednesday, January 15, 2025 at 5:30pm at the Port Townsend Senior Center-620 Tyler St, Port Townsend, WA 98368. The Purpose of this meeting is to have City Council, Planning Commission, and Parks, Recreation, Trees and Trails Advisory Board attend the Public House: Walking, Biking, and Connected Communities, for the City Active Transportation Plan. City Council, Planning Commission, and Parks, Recreation, Trees and Trails Advisory Board will Call to Order, Roll Call, Evening Introduction (Project Background, Introduce Boards and Maps, Instructions on the Evening), Attendees View and Provide Comments to Maps/Policy Boards, Group Breakout Sessions (At group tables, comment on challenges to one of the four quadrants, then rotate to the other three tables), Additional Time to Review Maps/Policy Boards, and Adjourn. No action will be taken.

Alyssa Rodrigues City Clerk (360) 379--5083 arodrigues@cityofpt.us